(1164. 0.63)	1 - 1998	ΞT	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 474)			
Tab settings □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □		<u></u>	Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent † 007	90205	b lanigho	ocuments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and add		
Diener Bros., Inc.	Name: Dier		nc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	1 1		h Diener Road
X Corporation-State Indiana Other	City: Reyno	olds	State: Indiana ZIP: 47980
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 디 Yes 게Σ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Pa	artnership	
	⇒ Corporation □ Other	n-State_Inc	liana
Execution Date: July 8, 1998	If assignee is not domic is attached: (Designations must be a		States, a domestic represetative designation © Yes © No nent from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & ac	20'489(89) &M&C31	eur a res a no
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademar	•	• •
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademar 1,062,876; 1	•	• •
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	1,062,876; 1	,205,637; 1	,130,080
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Julia_L. Spoor	1,062,876; 1	,205,637; I	ons and
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	1,062,876; 1	r of application involved:	ons and
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Julia_L. Spoor	1,062,876; 1 ttached? □ Yee □ No 6. Total number registrations 7. Total fee (37	r of application involved:	ons and
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Julia_L. Spoor	1,062,876; 1 ttached? □ Yee □ No 6. Total number registrations 7. Total fee (37	r of application involved: CFR 3.41)	ons and 3 90.00 ged to deposit account
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Julia L. Spoor Internal Address: Barnes & Thornburg	1,062,876; 1 ttached? □ Yee □ No 6. Total number registrations 7. Total fee (37 x □ Enclosed □ Authorize 8. Deposit acco	r of application involved: CFR 3.41) ed to be character ount number:	ons and 3 90.00 ged to deposit account
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Julia_L. Spoor Internal Address:Barnes & Thornburg	1,062,876; 1 ttached? □ Yee □ No 6. Total number registrations 7. Total fee (37 x □ Enclosed □ Authorize 8. Deposit acco	r of application involved: CFR 3.41) ed to be character ount number:	ons and 3 90.00 ged to deposit account
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers at the state of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	1,062,876; 1 ttached? □ Yes □ No 6. Total number registrations 7. Total fee (37 x □ Enclosed □ Authorize 8. Deposit acco 10-0435 (Attach duplicat	r of application involved: CFR 3.41) ed to be character ount number:	ons and 3 90.00 ged to deposit account
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers at the state of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name:	1,062,876; 1 ittached? □ Yee □ No 6. Total number registrations 7. Total fee (37 x Enclosed □ Authorize 8. Deposit acco 10-0435 (Attach duplicat	r of application involved: CFR 3.41) and to be characteristic copy of this p	ged to deposit account ged to deposit account age if paying by deposit account) y attached copy is a true copy of
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers at the state of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name:	1,062,876; 1 ittached? □ Yee □ No 6. Total number registrations 7. Total fee (37 x Enclosed □ Authorize 8. Deposit acco 10-0435 (Attach duplicat	r of application involved: CFR 3.41) and to be characteristic copy of this p	ped to deposit account ged to peying by deposit account)

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and suff	ficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged, Diener Bros., Inc., an Indiana corporation, having a p	lace of business at Reynolds
Indiana ("Assignor"), hereby assigns to Diener Seed, Inc., an Indiana co	orporation, having a place of
business at Keynolds, IN	("Assignee"), all of its right.
title, and interest in and to the trademark identified in Schedule A attacl	hed hereto, together with the
goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.	_

For such good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby further sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, all rights and interests in, to and arising from any infringement of any of the trademarks referred to in attached Schedule A, including, without limitation, all claims for damages and profits for any infringements which occurred prior to the date of this Assignment, including the rights to sue for any infringements in its own name and stead and for its own benefit.

Assignor agrees to execute and celiver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the trademarks in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Diener Bros., Inc.

Thomas E. Diener, President

Signed: July 8, 1998

STATE OF INDIANA

) 22:

COUNTY OF White

Subscribed and sworn to before me this \(\sum_{\text{day}} \) day of

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public and resident of

County, Indiana

My Commission Expires: 11-9-01 Printed Signature: ONNIE St. mm EL

INDS02 JEH 206146

Schedule A
Assignment From Diener Bros., Inc. to Diener Seed, Inc.

Mark	Registration No.	Original Registration Date
QUALI-KOTE	1.002,876	April 5, 1977
QUALI-KOTE	1,205,637	August 17, 1982
DIENER SEEDS and Design	1,130,080	January 29, 1980

RECORDED: 08/06/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1766 FRAME: 0291